#### The LAS VEGAS SENTINEL-VOICE

# CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

## LEGAL NOTICES

CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 94.1730.18-RKD

Sealedbids for BID NO. 94.1730.018RKD for contruction of: STREET REHABILITATION — 1993-1994 — "ERA" SEAL COAT, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time OCTOBER 12, 1993.

NOTE: ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 5TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M. ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

City Hall - Purchasing & Contracts Division, 1st Floor 400 E. Stewart Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 229-6231.
Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade

Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada.
• F.W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, THERE WILL BE A \$5.00 POSTAGE AND HANDLING FEE IF MAILED. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. No Bid Documents will be mailed until the City receives the check for the complete amount.

Prospective bidders are hereby notified that this invitation to Bid and all related bidding documents will be made available in an alternate format, audio or braille, upon request to the Purchasing and Contracts Division, Telephone Number (702) 229-6231.

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project/bid to the applicable City of Las Vegas representative listed below:

Questions in regards to Technical Specifications and Bid Form Items/quantities should be directed to Carl Krehnovi at telephone No. (702) 229-6752.

All other questions should be directed to Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at telephone No. (702) 229-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:00 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A PRE-BID CONFERENCE CONCERNING THIS PROJECT WILL BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 30, 1993, AT 10:30 A.M., IN THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL. THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONFERENCE IS TO DISCUSS THE PROJECT IN DETAIL AND TO CONSIDER PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS' CONCERNS.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$100,000.00 to \$105,000.00.

Dated 9/10/93
/s/ Ralph Stackellord, Director
Department of General Services
/s/ Richard D. Goecke, Director
Department of Public Works
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice
October 7, 1993

INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 94.1730.06-RKD

Sealed bids for BID NO. 94.1730.06-RKD for the LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD -BUFFAL O DRIVE TO ROCK SPRINGS DRIVE, S.I.D. 1414, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time OCTOBER 12, 1993.

NOTE: ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 5TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M. ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at:

 City Hall - Purchasing & Contracts Division, 1st Floor 400 E. Stewart Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 229-6231.

Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade
 Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada.

• F.W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, FOR A NON-RETURNABLE FEE OF \$20.00 PLUS \$5.00 POSTAGE AND HANDLING FEE IF MAILED. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. No Bid Documents will be mailed until the City receives the check for the complete amount.

Prospective bidders are hereby notified that this invitation to Bid and all related bidding documents will be made available in an alternate format, audio orbraille, upon request to the Purchasing and Contracts Division, Telephone Number (702) 229-6231 or to the City of Las Vegas TDD Telephone Number (702) 386-0108

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project/bid to the applicable City of Las Vegas representative listed below:

Questions in regards to Technical Specifications and Bid Form items/quantities should be directed to Ed Nettenstrom at telephone No. (702) 229-6739 or Pentacore Engineering, Dean Rasmuson at (702) 258-0115.

All other questions should be directed to Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at telephone No. (702) 229-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:00 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A PRE-BID CONFERENCE CONCERNING THIS PROJECT WILL BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 30, 1993, AT 9:00 A.M., IN THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL. THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONFERENCE IS TO DISCUSS THE PROJECT IN DETAIL AND TO CONSIDER PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS' CONCERNS.

The estimated monetary range of this project is\$1,800,000.00 to\$2,050,000.00.

/s/ Ralph Stackellord, Director Department of General Services /s/ Richard D. Goecke, Director Department of Public Works /s/ Lae M. Jenniges, CPPO, Chief Purchasing & Contracts Division Published: LasVegas Senlinel-Voice October 7, 1993 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 3216-93 ONE (1) 105 FOOT CUSTOM AERIAL APPARATUS

THIS BID IS TO PURCHASE ONE (1) 105 FOOT CUSTOM AERIAL APPARATUS FOR THE CLARK COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT BY ESTABLISHING A FIRM UNIT PRICE FOR NINETY (90) DAYS, BEING ABLE TO TAKE IMMEDIANTE POSSESSION OF THE VEHICLE UNDER A RENTAL PROGRAM NOT TO EXCEED FOUR (4) ONE-MONTH PERIODS, WHILE THIRD-PARTY FINANCING IS OBTAINED THROUGH A CONTRACT ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO A FINANCE BID.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on October 11, 1993. Bids must be timestamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids timestamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to bidder. Overnight Mall must use the 89101 zip code.

Specifications are available at the above address. Hearing impaired customers may request specifications and obtain information by calling TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll-free (800) 326-6868.

BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Volce
October 7, 1983

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 3207-93

RUSSELL ROAD STREET
IMPROVEMENTS
VALLEY VIEW BOULEVARD
TO OQUENDO ROAD
This porject consists of constructing three lanes of paved roadway along with associated signs and pavernent markings.

ESTIMATED COST: \$150,000.00
PREBID CONFERENCE: 9:00 a.m.,
October 7, 1993. The Prebid Conference
will be held in the General Services
Conference Room, at the address shown
below. The purpose of the Conference is
to review and discuss both the specifications and the County's Minority and
Women-Owned Business Policy.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on October 21, 1993. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101

Specifications and drawings will be available on October 1, 1993, at the above address for a non-refundable charge of \$20.00, and if specifications are to be mailed, there is an additional non-refundable charge of (\$5.00. All checks are to be made payable to the Clark County Treasurer. Hearing impaired customers may request specifications and obtain information by calling TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll-free (800) 326-6868.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice October 7, 1993 CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 3217-93

IBM DISK UNIT AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE

PURCHASE OF ONE (1) NEW OR USED IBM NO. 3390-A28 DISK UNIT AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE, F.O.B. DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID, TO CLARK COUNTY INFORMATION SYSTEMS OPERATIONS, 200 SOUTH THIRD STREET, SIXTH FLOOR, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on September 18, 1993. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip code.

Specifications are available at the above

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice October 7, 1993

> CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 3214-93

IMPROVEMENTS TO DESERT ROAD/EDISON WAY IN LAUGHIN, NEVADA

The Desert Road/Edison Way Improvements primarily consists of the construction of approximately 1,700 feet of road, including grading and compacting subbase, placing asphalt concrete pavement, median island, streelights, pavement markings, signage, and othe rrelated Items of work in Laughlin, Nevada.

ESTIMATED COST: \$450,000.00
PREBID CONFERENCE: 9:00 a.m.,
October 14, 1993, at Clark County Public Works, Marbeya Business Park, 6655
West Sahara Avenue, #B-104, Las Vegas, Nevada. The purpose of the Conference is to review and discuss both the specifications and the County's Minority and Women-Owned Business Policy.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on October 28, 1993. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 code.

code.

Specifications and drawings will be available on October 7, 1993, at the above address for a non-refundable charge of \$20.00, and if specifications are to be mailed, there is an additional non-refundable charge of \$5.00. All checks are to be made payable to the Clark County Treasurer. Hearing Impaired individuals may request specifications and obtain information by contacting TT/TDD: Relay Nevada Toll Free: (800) 326-8868.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice October 7, 1993

### **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS AT 3:00 P.M., ON OCTOBER 5, 1993, FOR THE FOLLOWING:

BID #94.NOV.07-KFF

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR BULK FERROUS CHLORIDE

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR FOR GRAPHIC ARTS SUPPLIES

BID #94.NOV.09-DAR

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice — October 7, 1993

BID #94.NOV.08-CMP

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR REBUILD ENGINES

A BID BOND, IF REQUIRED BY THE INVITATION TO BID, SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF BID BOND, CERTIFIED, OR CASHIER'S CHECK FOR 5% OF THE BID AND SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH THE PROPOSALS. ALL DOCUMENTS PERTINENT TO THIS ADVERTISEMENT MAY BE EXAMINED AND OBTAINED AT THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL.

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas
QUALIFICATION BASED SOLICITATION
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

QBS #S93007

 The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, hereinafter referred to as the "LVHA", will accept proposals until 4:00 p.m. "local time" on Monday, November 1, 1993 at the LVHA's Development/Modernization Offce, 2800 East Walnut Avenue, from qualified individuals to:

Provide design services to show retrofit replacement of the main water line at Archie Grant Park. This design package willinclude replacing the deteriorating pipes and repair the land-scape above the pipe locations. The awarded Architect/Engineer will also conduct a survey of all roofs in the 125 unit project and prepare a separate specification design package dealing with the necessary replacement of any roof needing to be replaced, as outlined by the survey. The structural integrity of the roofs will also be examined where they are suspected to be below standards.

2. Solicitation documents, including: CONDITONS OF SOLICITATION, AGREEMETN OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES and ADDITIONAL CLAUSES AND REQUIREMENTS, may be acquired at the LVHA's Development Office, 2800 E. Walnut Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. If acquired in person, prospective proposers are requested to present their business cards when receiving the documents. Further information may be obtained by contacting the LVHA Development/Modernization Coordinator, Rory D. Lorenzo, at (702) 384-2278 or (702) 384-5083.

The LVHA reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive any informalities in the process, or to terminate the process and award at any time.

4. No proposal submitted shall be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days subsequent to the opening of proposals, without the written consent of the LVHA.

The LVHA encourages MBE and WBE firms to submit Solicitations.

 The LVHA will evaluate the responsible and responsive solicitation submitted and assuming no discrepancies in the solicitation, anticipates Awards will be made no later than December 16, 1993.

/s/Carl O. Rowe, Executive Director Date: Sept. 29, 1993
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NV
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — October 7, 1993

TO ADVERTISE CALL NOW 383-4030

### MAX RIGGS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Requests sub bids and material quotations from MBE, DBE, WBE, DVBE, SBE, SBDE and SMBE for the following projects:

Owner Project Description Bid Date Subs Time Req.
Clark County Desert Inn Super Arterial Section 2 10/11/93 5:00 PM #3184-93

Van Buskirk Channel Phase VI-A 10/7/93 12:00 PM #3185-93

Please Contact:
MAX RIGGS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Contact: Cecil Leavitt - Edward Riggs - Joseph Riggs 2640 Las Vegas Blvd. North • North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 Phone 702/642-0464 FAX 702/5793

We are an equal opportunity employer NV Lic. #006564A
\*100% Payment and Performance Bonds May Be Required.

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
INVITATION TO BID
BID NO. 3211-93
CENTRAL PUBLISHING SYSTEM
AND COLOR COPIER
FURNISH AND DELIVER ONE (1)
CENTAL PUBLISHING SYSTEM AND
ONE (1) COLOR COPIER, F.O.B. CLARK
COUNTY CENTRAL DUPLICATING.

PREBID CONFERENCE to be held 9:00 a.m., October 13, 1993 at the: General Services Department, Conference Room, Bridger Bullding, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing and Contracts Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 8915 on October 25, 1993. Bids must be timestamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids timestamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to bidder. Qvernight Mail must use the 89101 zip code.

Specifications are available at the above address. Hearing impaired customers may request specifications and obtain information by calling TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll-free (800) 326-6868.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA Published: Lasv'egas Sentinel-Voloe October 7, 1993